	-2003	Atty. Docket No.: 1056-0124P Page 1 of 2
		ET
To the L	B8279 Frateur and Frauemark C riginal documents or copy	)ffice: <sup>1</sup> thereof.
<ul> <li>1. Name of conveying party(ies): [FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name]</li> <li>HIBI, Shigeki KIKUCHI, Koichi HOSHINO, Yorihisa SOEJIMA, Motohiro YOSHIUCHI, Tatsuya</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? XYES NO</li> <li>3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: July 9, 2003</li> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> </ul>	Street Address: 6-1 Bunkyo-ku City: Tokyo Country: JAPAN	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No(s). 10/250,693 Additional numbers and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country: USA	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s).</li> <li>tached? YES NO</li> <li>6. Total No. of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R.</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be cl if no fee attached.</li> <li>8. Deposit account nur</li> <li>(Attach the set of the set o</li></ul>	O ations/patents involved: One (1) . § 3.41): \$40.00 harged to deposit account,
9. Statement and signature. John W. Bailey, #32,881 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature	<u>October 27, 2003</u> Date
Total number of pages including cover 72003 LMUELLER 00000182 10250693 7:8021 40.00 0P	sheet, attachments, and doc	JWB/enr (Rev. 09/30

PATENT REEL: 014631 FRAME: 0796

#### Attachment to RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Continuation of Box 1--Name of conveying party(ies):

SHIN, Kogyoku

ONO, Mutsuko

TAKAHASHI, Yoshinori

SHIBATA, Hisashi

INO, Mitsuhiro

,

HIRAKAWA, Tetsuya

Continuation of Box 2--Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Continuation of Box 4--Application number(s) or patent number(s):

PATENT REEL: 014631 FRAME: 0797

# ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, <u>Name</u>

Address

<sub>1)</sub> Shigeki HIBI	7-12, Ninomiya 2-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-0051 Japan
2) Koichi KIKUCHI	3628-95, Kandatsu-cho, Tsuchiura-shi, Ibaraki 300-0013 Japan
3) Yorihisa HOSHINO	11-3-702, Umezono 2-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-0045 Japan
4) Motohiro SOEJIMA	I-102, 8-7, Amakubo 4-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-0005 Japan
<sub>5)</sub> Tatsuya YOSHIUCHI	1089, O <b>aza-M</b> oriyakou, Moriya-shi, Ibaraki 302-0115 Japan
<sub>6)</sub> Kogyoku SHIN	F-101, 29-5, Inarimae, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-0061 Japan
<sub>7)</sub> Mutsuko ONO	B-109, 30-1, Minami 2-chome, Ushiku-shi, Ibaraki 300-1222 Japan
8) Yoshinori TAKAHASHI	9-7-310, Inarimae, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-0061 Japan
9) Hisashi SHIBATA	30-30, Kamikashiwada 1-chome, Ushiku-shi, Ibaraki 300-1232 Japan
<sub>10)</sub> Mitsuhiro INO	3-6-303, Chuo 5-chome, Ushiku-shi, Ibaraki 300-1234 Japan
11) Tetsuya HIRAKAWA	I-101, 10-19, Ninomiya 1-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-0051 Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in **Pyrazolo**[1,5-a]pyridines and **Medicines Containing the same** 

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on	July	7,	2003	_, Serial No.	10/250,693	; and
----------	------	----	------	---------------	------------	-------

Whereas

Eisai Co., Ltd. 6-10, Koishikawa 4-chome,

Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 112-8088 Japan

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 014631 FRAME: 0798

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1):	She he filli	July 9,2003
Name:	Shigeki HIBI	
2):	Korichi Hihushi	July 9.2003
Name:	Koichi KIKUCHI	
3):	Yorihisa Hoshino Yorihisa HOSHINO	July 9,2003
Name:	Yorihisa HOSHINO	
4):	Motohino Sogima	July 9,2003
Name:	Motohiro SOEJIMA	
5):	- Motokino Socjima - Tatsuya Yoshiuchi	July 9,2003
Name:		
6):	Kogyopu Shin	July 9,2003
Name:	Kogyoku SHIN	
7):	-Kopyohu Shin Mutsuko Ono	July 9,2003
Name:	Mutsuko ONO	
8):	Joshénori Takahashi	July 9,2003
Name:	Yoshinori TAKAHASHI	
9):	Hisush Shilt	July 9,2003
Name:	Hisashi SHIBATA	
10)	Million Rent	July 9,2003
Name:	Mitsuhiro INO	
11)	/ ersuya thakawa	July 9,2003
Name:	Tetsuya HIRAKAWA	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 014631 FRAME: 0799

### **RECORDED: 10/27/2003**